

03/03/2000 01 FC:581

FORM PTO-1595 RECOR 03-	06-2000 Γ LIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) 2(ID JAN 24 AM II	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(Exp <b>OPR/FINANCL</b> 101	1282439 J-29551
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jeffrey J. Zettle, Peter T. Evers and Donald E. Hodge	Name: S. C. Johnson Home Storage, Inc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Mail Station 077
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1525 Howe Street
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403
Execution Date: October 18, 1999	Additional name(s) & Addresses attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/112,685	
Additional numbers attaction. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Mail Station 077	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1525 Howe Street	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	ie and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
J. William Frank, III	January 3, 2000
	eet, attachments, and document:3
Mail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 010581 FRAME: 0686

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey J. Zettle, Peter T. Evers and Donald E. Hodge (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 29/112,685, filed October 1, 1999, naming the ASSIGNORS as inventors, and entitled RECTANGULAR CONTAINER WITH LID; and

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson Home Storage Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware. United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or prefect ASSIGNEE's title in an to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

PATENT REEL: 010581 FRAME: 0687

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto so October 1999.	et my hand and seal this $\frac{18}{2}$ day of
	11/2. VIMA
	Jeffrey J. Zettle
	1573 Midland Road Bay City, MI 48706
State of MICHIGAN County of MIDLAND	
On this $\frac{8}{2}$ day of October, 1999, I State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instance.	
	Thoreen O. Harling a HARTNAGIE
	Notary Public Notary Public, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 24, 2002
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto so October, 1999.	
50.0001, 1999.	
	Peter T. Evers
	2376 N. 11 Mile
CATOLICANI	Sanford, MI 48657
State of MICHIGAN County of MIDLAND	
On this <u>/k</u> day of October, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, know to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.	
	Notary Public  Notary Public  NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 24, 2002
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\ell \mathcal{O}$ day of	
October, 1999.	De la Co
	Donald E. Hodge
	11661 N. Esabella Road
State of MICHIGAN County of Hidland	
On this /6 day of October, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, know to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.	
	Honeed Harling a.
	ENCHALV FIIIIII

**RECORDED: 01/24/2000** 

NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 24, 2002 PATENT

REEL: 010581 FRAME: 0688

FRANCES A. HARTNAGLE